FORM **PTO-1595**

04-06-2000

RTMENT OF COMMERCE ((Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office



	RI R SHEET , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the Attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partities		
	Douglas C. Watson and W. Thomas Novak	Name: Nikon Corporation 123		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)? No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 2-3 Marunouchi, 3-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan		
	x Assignment Merge Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Execution Date: _February 24, 2000	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? No		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the			
	application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Ser. No. 09/386,255 Filed August 31, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? YesX_ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved:17. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40		
	Name: Debra A. Chun Internal Address: NIKON RESEARCH CORPORATION OF AMERICA 1399 Shoreway Road Belmont, CA 94002	EnclosedX_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
04/06/2000 TON11 00000030 141075 09386255 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document. Debra A. Chun Name of Person Signing (Reg. 38,700) Signature Debra A. Chun Signature Date				
	Mail Document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 010651 FRAME: 0421

Atty. Docket No.: PA0189-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Douglas C. Watson, residing at 1353 Cameo Drive, Campbell, CA 95008, and W. Thomas Novak, residing at 1205 Lakeview Drive, Hillsborough, CA 94010 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nikon Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 6-3. Nishi-Ohi, 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Kinematic Lens Mounting With Distributed Support And Radial Flexure

for which we have filed a United States patent application on August 31, 1999, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>~</u> 4 c	day of <u>February</u>	, 20 <u>@</u> _
	Douglas C. Watson	rt_
	Douglas C. Watson	
Executed this 24 c	day of <u>February</u>	_, 20 <i>00</i>
	Whon	2 Haral
	W. Thomas Novak	

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/28/2000 REEL: 010651 FRAME: 0422